1 Thessalonians 5:23-24 And the very God of peace sanctify you wholly; and | pray God your whole spirit and soul and body be preserved
blameless unto the coming of our Lord Jesus Christ. Faithful is he that calleth you, who also will do it. 1 Thessalonians 5:23,24 KIV

FIRST RISING MT. ZION BAPTIST CHURCH

602 N St., N. W., Washington, D. C. 20001
202-289-4480 Office 202-289-4595 Fax www.firstrising.org

MARCH 2018

SUNDAY SERVICES WEDNESDAY SERVICES
Theme: BOOKS OF THE BIBLE
8:00 a.m. Sunday School for all ages  9:15 a.m. Praise Team 11:30 a.m.  Prayer Service / Midday Bible Study

8:00 a.m. New Member Orientation 9:30 a.m. Sunday Worship Service 7:00 p.m. Prayer Service / Bible Study

SATURDAY 8:20 a.m. Telephone Corporate Prayer of Agreement
Call (515) 604-9000 Access Code 145196# MyRequestPrayer@gmail.com

Friday, March 2 6:30 p.m. YOUTH FELLOWSHIP NIGHT - Meal served -- Rev. Oran Young & Sis. Linda Young
7:00 p.m.
Sunday, March 4 8:00 a.m. Sunday School / New Members Orientation
9:30 a.m. Worship Service / RIGHT HAND OF FELLOWSHIP / HOLY COMMUNION & FAMILY OBSERVANCE
Tuesday, March 6 7:00 p.m. Joint Board Meeting
Saturday, March 10 11:00 a.m. YCA Abstinence Luncheon with Pastor and First Lady — Deaconess Lolita Plummer
Sunday, March 11 9:30 a.m. Worship Service / Christening -Sophia Alexander
Wednesday, March 14 9:00 a.m. HELPING HAND FOOD DISTRIBUTION - Sis. Virginia Toney

Clothes Give-away - Tr. John Holland

COME AND JOIN US FOR REVIVAL SERVICES NICHTLY AT 7:00 P.M.

(\“ pPeople Made Whole

Ing N

ve A Thessalonians 5:22-24 l"'isl S §G7

== .-Qﬁ‘g‘“g & "esl,s.., <
¥y

L3

Friday - Youth & Young Adult Night

. ':2{,?'}‘_121 ﬁ?,‘rim Thursday - Women's Night - a"ealcf. }(6.'F21?);?1
5 of Tenth Street March 15, 201{3 V of He:art Changers
Baptist Church 9 gg;-aggpcr{:;hla Turner & Baptist Church
: , Community Church

Sunday, March 18 8:00 a.m. Sunday School / New Members Orientation

9:30 a.m. Worship Service / NURSES” ANNIVERSARY-- Sisters Sheila Floyd & Dianne Jones

Noon Baptist Training Union (BTU)

1:00 p.m. Meal

3:00 p.m. NURSES’ ANNIVERSARY SERVICE - The Vintage Gospel Singers
Saturday, March 24 10:00 a.m. MISSIONARY BODY MEETING

10:00 a.m. Cancer Ministry Seminar — Deaconess Lolita Plummer

Sunday, March 25 8:00 a.m. Sunday School / New Members Orientation

9:30 a.m. Worship Service - PALM SUNDAY / YOUTH & YOUNG ADULT SERVICE

Noon Baptist Training Union (BTU)

1:00 p.m. Meal

3:00 p.m. Combined Youth Choir Concert - Deaconess Lolita Plummer
Tuesday, March 27 7:00 p.m. Quarterly Church Meeting
Wednesday, March 28 9:00 a.m. HELPING HAND FOOD DISTRIBUTION - Sis. Virginia Toney

Clothes Give-away - Tr. John Holland
Thursday, March 29 7:00 p.m. Maundy Thursday Service
Friday, March 30 7:00 p.m. Good Friday Service
Saturday, March 31 10:00 a.m. YCA Oratorical Contest (Debutantes & Esquire) - Deaconess Lolita Plummer
2018 Debutantes & Esquire
Miss Tehjara McBride Miss Shaolin White Miss Tamara Wooten Master Malik McRae

Your prayers and support are a vital part of their success. Bake Sales, Auction, Patrons, and Ads (¥ page $25, ¥ page $50 and full
page $100). Cotillion is Friday, April 27, at Martin's Crosswinds, Greenbelt, Md. Ticket Donation $55.

APRIL HAPPENINGS

Sunday, April 1 9:30 a.am.  Worship Service / EASTER SUNDAY

Friday, April 6 6:30 p.m. YOUTH FELLOWSHIP NIGHT - Meal served - Rev. Oran Young & Sis. Linda Young
Wednesday, April 11 & 25 9:00 a.am. HELPING HAND FOOD DISTRIBUTION - Sis. Virginia Toney/ Clothes Give-away - Tr. John Holland
Saturday, April 14 Wedding

Saturday, April 21 Wedding

Saturday, April 21 10:00 aam. ROYAL AMBASSADORS - Deacon Harold Gilliard

Sunday, April 22 Noon Baptist Training Union (BTU)- Deacon Harold Gilliard

1:00 p.m.  Meal
3:00 p.m. Choir Day

Friday, April 27 7:00 p.m.  Debutante and Esquire Cotillion — Dr. Wanda Govan-Jenkins & Deaconess Lolita Plummer
Saturday, April 28 10:00 a.m.  Missionary Society Ministry Prayer Brunch — Sis. Anna Smith
Sunday, April 29 9:30 a.am.  MISSIONARY SUNDAY / DIME-A-MEAL

2018 AFFILIATIONS
Saturday, March3 9:00 a.m.  Ann. Prayer Breakfast - Women's Aux. / Mt. Bethel Baptist Ass., FRMZBC, 602 N. St. N. W., Wash., D.C.
20001. Deacon Rosalyn Jones Fountain, Pres. Women'’s Auxiliary of MBBA. Donation $25. Contact Deaconess. Ann Gilliard
Fri. & Sat., March 16 -17  USHERS.... Interdenominational Church Ushers Association (ICUA), 61 ANNUAL EASTERN REGION CONFERENCE:
Hilton Washington DC/Rockville Hotel, 1750 Rockville Pike, Rockville, Md. 2085.
Sat., April 7 8:30 a.m. Baptist Ministers’ Wives & Widows of Washington DC & Vicinity - ANNUAL FELLOWSHIP PRAYER BREAKFAST Camelot of
Upper Marlboro. Donation $40. Contact Sis. Dorothy Wells-Fowlkes.

Rev. Oran W. Young
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